
PUBLIC TRANSIT COLOR KEY

FY 2017 AS PASSED - TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM 
Earmark

5/24/2016 8:12

PROJECT NAME DESCRIPTION NUMBER OTHER PE ROW CONST TOTAL T FUND FEDERAL LOCAL OTHER TOTAL

PUBLIC TRANSIT

STATEWIDE PROJECTS D & E 143,636 143,636 28,636 115,000 143,636

STATEWIDE 3 YEAR DEMONSTRATION-OPERATING-CMAQ 2,733,755 2,733,755 288,125 2,445,630 2,733,755

STATEWIDE ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 529,530 529,530 129,530 400,000 529,530

STATEWIDE RURAL TRANS 7,862,666 7,862,666 246,640 7,616,026 7,862,666

STATEWIDE URBAN ASSISTANCE 900,000 900,000 900,000 900,000

STATEWIDE STATE PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION FUNDS 5,862,165 5,862,165 5,862,165 5,862,165

STATEWIDE RURAL PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000

STATEWIDE URBAN PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000

STATEWIDE TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE 200,000 200,000 40,000 160,000 200,000

STATEWIDE RURAL TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE 115,000 115,000 115,000 115,000

STATEWIDE ELDERS & PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES PROGRAM 4,098,819 4,098,819 98,819 4,000,000 4,098,819

STATEWIDE FACILITY DEVELOPMENT 850,000 850,000 310,000 540,000 850,000

STATEWIDE VERMONT KIDNEY ASSOCIATION GRANT 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000

STATEWIDE GO VERMONT/STATEWIDE MARKETING STPG GOVT( ) 788,500 788,500 50,500 738,000 788,500

STATEWIDE CAPITAL MOBILITY PROGRAM 109,500 109,500 109,500 109,500

STATEWIDE CAPITAL - GENERAL PUBLIC 8,896,250 8,896,250 646,250 8,250,000 8,896,250

STATEWIDE CAPITAL ASSISTANCE - ELDERLY AND DISABLED 618,750 618,750 68,750 550,000 618,750

TOTAL PUBLIC TRANSIT PROGRAM 34,758,571 0 0 0 34,758,571 7,928,915 26,829,656 0 0 34,758,571

TOTAL PUBLIC TRANSIT APPROPRIATION* 7,928,915 23,244,783 0 31,173,698

*APPROPRIATION AMOUNT EXCLUDES $3,584,873 FUNDS THAT PASS THROUGH DIRECTLY TO CHITTENDEN COUNTY TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY AND LOCAL FUNDS.
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Description: URBAN ASSISTANCE.

STATEWIDE

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

0
0
0

PUBLIC TRANSIT

Project Manager:
BARBARA DONOVAN

OTHER

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

900,000 900,000 900,000TOTAL 0
0

0
0
0

0
0 900,000 900,000 900,000

0
0
0

3,600,000
3,600,000

802-828-2828

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

900,000
900,000

Year Added: 2011

Description: RURAL PUBLIC TRANSIT PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE.

STATEWIDE

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

0
0
0

PUBLIC TRANSIT

Project Manager:
BARBARA DONOVAN

OTHER

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

500,000 500,000 500,000TOTAL 0
0

0
0
0

0
0 500,000 500,000 500,000

0
0
0

2,000,000
2,000,000

802-828-2828

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

500,000
500,000

Year Added: Prior to 2006

Description: URBAN PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE.

STATEWIDE

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

0
0
0

PUBLIC TRANSIT

Project Manager:
BARBARA DONOVAN

OTHER

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

500,000 500,000 500,000TOTAL 0
0

0
0
0

0
0 500,000 500,000 500,000

0
0
0

2,000,000
2,000,000

802-828-2828

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

500,000
500,000

Year Added: Prior to 2006
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Description: VERMONT KIDNEY ASSOCIATION GRANT.

STATEWIDE

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

0
0
0

PUBLIC TRANSIT

Project Manager:
BARBARA DONOVAN

OTHER

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

50,000 50,000 50,000TOTAL 0
0

0
0
0

0
0 50,000 50,000 50,000

0
0
0

200,000
200,000

802-828-2828

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

50,000
50,000

Year Added: 2012

Description: CAPITAL MOBILITY PROGRAM.

STATEWIDE

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

0
0
0

PUBLIC TRANSIT

Project Manager:
BARBARA DONOVAN

OTHER

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

109,500 120,000 125,000TOTAL 0
0

0
0
0

0
0 109,500 120,000 125,000

0
0
0

484,500
484,500

802-828-2828

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

130,000
130,000

Year Added: 2014

Description: STATEWIDE TRANSIT OPERATING SUPPORT.

STATEWIDE

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

0
0
0

PUBLIC TRANSIT

Project Manager:
BARBARA DONOVAN

OTHER

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

7,862,666 8,019,919 8,180,317TOTAL 0
0

0
0
0

0
0 7,862,666 8,019,919 8,180,317

0
0
0

32,406,825
32,406,825

802-828-2828

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

8,343,923
8,343,923

Year Added: Prior to 2006
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Description: FACILITY DEVELOPMENT.FACILITY DEVELOPMENT

STATEWIDE

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

0
0
0

PUBLIC TRANSIT

Project Manager:
BARBARA DONOVAN

OTHER

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

850,000 800,000 800,000TOTAL 0
0

0
0
0

0
0 850,000 800,000 800,000

0
0
0

3,250,000
3,250,000

802-828-2828

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

800,000
800,000

Year Added: 2014

Description: PLANNING. FUTURE PROJ. D&E

STATEWIDE

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

0
0
0

PUBLIC TRANSIT

Project Manager:
BARBARA DONOVAN

OTHER

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

143,636 147,945 1,523,830TOTAL 0
0

0
0
0

0
0 143,636 147,945 1,523,830

0
0
0

1,972,365
1,972,365

802-828-2828

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

156,954
156,954

Year Added: 2014

Description: TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE.PUBLIC TRANSIT

STATEWIDE

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

0
0
0

PUBLIC TRANSIT

Project Manager:
BARBARA DONOVAN

OTHER

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

200,000 200,000 200,000TOTAL 0
0

0
0
0

0
0 200,000 200,000 200,000

0
0
0

800,000
800,000

802-828-2828

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

200,000
200,000

Year Added: 2011
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PROJECT INFORMATION

                            
 ESTIMATED 
TOTAL COST

ESTIMATED 
COST TO 

COMPLETE
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EXPENDED 
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ESTIMATED 
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ESTIMATED 
BUDGET YEAR 
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   PROJECTED   

FY  2018

                            
   PROJECTED   

FY  2019

Description: RURAL TRANSPORTATION.PUBLIC TRANSIT

STATEWIDE

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

0
0
0

PUBLIC TRANSIT

Project Manager:
BARBARA DONOVAN

OTHER

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

5,862,165 5,979,408 6,098,996TOTAL 0
0

0
0
0

0
0 5,862,165 5,979,408 6,098,996

0
0
0

24,222,535
24,222,535

802-828-2828

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

6,281,966
6,281,966

Year Added: 2011

Description: ELDERS AND PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES, ADMINISTRATION, AND PURCHASED SERVICES.PUBLIC TRANSIT

STATEWIDE

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

0
0
0

PUBLIC TRANSIT

Project Manager:
BARBARA DONOVAN

OTHER

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

4,098,819 4,100,000 4,125,000TOTAL 0
0

0
0
0

0
0 4,098,819 4,100,000 4,125,000

0
0
0

16,473,819
16,473,819

802-828-2828

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

4,150,000
4,150,000

Year Added: Prior to 2006

Description: CAPITAL ASSISTANCE FOR ELDERLY AND AND PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES.PUBLIC TRANSIT

STATEWIDE

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

0
0
0

PUBLIC TRANSIT

Project Manager:
BARBARA DONOVAN

OTHER

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

618,750 618,750 618,750TOTAL 0
0

0
0
0

0
0 618,750 618,750 618,750

0
0
0

2,475,000
2,475,000

802-828-2828

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

618,750
618,750

Year Added: Prior to 2006
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AND   
FUNDING 

                                                        
                                                

PROJECT INFORMATION

                            
 ESTIMATED 
TOTAL COST

ESTIMATED 
COST TO 

COMPLETE

ACTUAL 
EXPENDED 
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ESTIMATED 
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ESTIMATED 
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   PROJECTED   

FY  2018

                            
   PROJECTED   

FY  2019

Description: PROJECT IS FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT OF THE PUBLIC TRANSIT PROGRAM.PUBLIC TRANSIT

STATEWIDE

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

0
0
0

PUBLIC TRANSIT

Project Manager:
BARBARA DONOVAN

OTHER

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

529,530 529,530 529,530TOTAL 0
0

0
0
0

0
0 529,530 529,530 529,530

0
0
0

2,118,120
2,118,120

802-828-2828

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

529,530
529,530

Year Added: Prior to 2006

Description: NEW SERVICES, CMAQ.PUBLIC TRANSIT

STATEWIDE

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

0
0
0

PUBLIC TRANSIT

Project Manager:
BARBARA DONOVAN

OTHER

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

2,733,755 2,500,000 2,500,000TOTAL 0
0

0
0
0

0
0 2,733,755 2,500,000 2,500,000

0
0
0

10,233,755
10,233,755

802-828-2828

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

2,500,000
2,500,000

Year Added: Prior to 2006

Description: SAFETY TRAINING.PUBLIC TRANSIT

STATEWIDE

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

0
0
0

PUBLIC TRANSIT

Project Manager:
BARBARA DONOVAN

OTHER

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

115,000 115,000 115,000TOTAL 0
0

0
0
0

0
0 115,000 115,000 115,000

0
0
0

460,000
460,000

802-828-2828

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

115,000
115,000

Year Added: 2011
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   PROJECTED   

FY  2020
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AND   
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PROJECT INFORMATION

                            
 ESTIMATED 
TOTAL COST

ESTIMATED 
COST TO 

COMPLETE

ACTUAL 
EXPENDED 
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ESTIMATED 
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   PROJECTED   

FY  2018

                            
   PROJECTED   

FY  2019

Description: TDM PROGRAM. ZZ

STATEWIDE
STPG G0VT( )

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

0
0
0

PUBLIC TRANSIT

Project Manager:
BARBARA DONOVAN

OTHER

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

788,500 800,000 800,000TOTAL 0
0

0
0
0

0
0 788,500 800,000 800,000

0
0
0

3,188,500
3,188,500

802-828-2828

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

800,000
800,000

Year Added: Prior to 2006

Description: BUSES, VANS, MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT.PUBLIC TRANSIT

STATEWIDE CAPITAL

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

0
0
0

PUBLIC TRANSIT

Project Manager:
BARBARA DONOVAN

OTHER

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

8,896,250 8,896,250 8,896,250TOTAL 0
0

0
0
0

0
0 8,896,250 8,896,250 8,896,250

0
0
0

35,585,000
35,585,000

802-828-2828

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

8,896,250
8,896,250

Year Added: Prior to 2006
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