				TRANS							COLOR KEY	
		FY 2017 AS	PASSED - TI	RANSPORTA	TION PROGR	AM			<u> </u>			
5/24/2016 8:12											Earmark	
PROJECT NAME	DESCRIPTION	NUMBER	OTHER	PE	ROW	CONST	TOTAL	T FUND	FEDERAL	LOCAL	OTHER	TOTAL
PUBLIC TRANSIT												
STATEWIDE	PROJECTS D & E		143,636				143,636	28,636	115,000			143,636
STATEWIDE	3 YEAR DEMONSTRATION-OPERATING-CMAQ		2,733,755				2,733,755	288,125	2,445,630			2,733,755
STATEWIDE	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT		529,530				529,530	129,530	400,000			529,530
STATEWIDE	RURAL TRANS		7,862,666				7,862,666	246,640	7,616,026			7,862,666
STATEWIDE	URBAN ASSISTANCE		900,000				900,000		900,000			900,000
STATEWIDE	STATE PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION FUNDS		5,862,165				5,862,165	5,862,165				5,862,165
STATEWIDE	RURAL PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE		500,000				500,000		500,000			500,000
STATEWIDE	URBAN PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE		500,000				500,000		500,000			500,000
STATEWIDE	TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE		200,000				200,000	40,000	160,000			200,000
STATEWIDE	RURAL TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE		115,000				115,000		115,000			115,000
STATEWIDE	ELDERS & PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES PROGRAM		4,098,819				4,098,819	98,819	4,000,000			4,098,819
STATEWIDE	FACILITY DEVELOPMENT		850,000				850,000	310,000	540,000			850,000
STATEWIDE	VERMONT KIDNEY ASSOCIATION GRANT		50,000				50,000	50,000				50,000
STATEWIDE	GO VERMONT/STATEWIDE MARKETING	STPG GOVT()	788,500				788,500	50,500	738,000			788,500
STATEWIDE	CAPITAL MOBILITY PROGRAM		109,500				109,500	109,500				109,500
STATEWIDE	CAPITAL - GENERAL PUBLIC		8,896,250				8,896,250	646,250	8,250,000			8,896,250
STATEWIDE	CAPITAL ASSISTANCE - ELDERLY AND DISABLED		618,750				618,750	68,750	550,000			618,750
TOTAL PUBLIC TRANSI	T PROGRAM		34,758,571	0	0	0	34,758,571	7,928,915	26,829,656	0	0	34,758,571
TOTAL PUBLIC TRANSI	T APPROPRIATION*							7,928,915	23,244,783		0	31,173,698
*APPROPRIATION AMOU	UNT EXCLUDES \$3,584,873 FUNDS THAT PASS THROUGH	I DIRECTLY TO CHI	l TTENDEN COUNT	Y TRANSPORTAT	I ION AUTHORITY A	I AND LOCAL FUNDS	 					

# **PUBLIC TRANSIT**

	Estimated Budget Year FY 2017	Projected FY 2018	Projected FY 2019	Projected FY 2020
PE	0	0	0	0
ROW	0	0	0	0
CONST	0	0	0	0
OTHER	34,758,571	34,776,802	36,462,673	35,472,373
TOTAL	34,758,571	34,776,802	36,462,673	35,472,373

PROJECT INFORMATION	PHASE AND FUNDING	ESTIMATED TOTAL COST	ACTUAL EXPENDED THRU FY 2015	ESTIMATED CURRENT YEAR FY 2016	ESTIMATED BUDGET YEAR FY 2017	PROJECTED FY 2018	PROJECTED FY 2019	PROJECTED FY 2020	ESTIMATED COST TO COMPLETE
PUBLIC TRANSIT	PE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
STATEWIDE	ROW	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	CONST	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	OTHER	3,600,000	0	0	900,000	900,000	900,000	900,000	0
Route:	TOTAL	3,600,000	0	0	900,000	900,000	900,000	900,000	0
	Description:	URBAN ASSISTAN	ICE.						
Year Added: 2011									
Project Manager:									
BARBARA DONOVAN	Comments:								
802-828-2828									
PUBLIC TRANSIT	PE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
STATEWIDE	ROW	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	CONST	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	OTHER	2,000,000	0	0	500,000	500,000	500,000	500,000	0
Route:	TOTAL	2,000,000	0	0	500,000	500,000	500,000	500,000	0
	Description:	RURAL PUBLIC TE	RANSIT PREVENT	IVE MAINTENANC	E.	•		-	
Year Added: Prior to 2006									
Project Manager:									
BARBARA DONOVAN	Comments:								
802-828-2828									
001 010 1010									
PUBLIC TRANSIT	PE	0	0	0	0	ol	0	0	0
STATEWIDE	ROW	0	0	0	0	o	0	٥	0
022	CONST	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	OTHER	2,000,000	0	0	500,000	500,000	500,000	500,000	0
Route:	TOTAL	2,000,000	0	0		500,000	500,000	500,000	0
	Description:	URBAN PREVENT	IVE MAINTENANC	E.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	
Year Added: Prior to 2006									
Project Manager:									
BARBARA DONOVAN	Comments:								
802-828-2828									
002 020-2020									

PROJECT INFORMATION	PHASE AND FUNDING	ESTIMATED TOTAL COST	ACTUAL EXPENDED THRU FY 2015	ESTIMATED CURRENT YEAR FY 2016	ESTIMATED BUDGET YEAR FY 2017	PROJECTED FY 2018	PROJECTED FY 2019	PROJECTED FY 2020	ESTIMATED COST TO COMPLETE
PUBLIC TRANSIT	PE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
STATEWIDE	ROW	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	CONST	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	OTHER	200,000	0	0	50,000	50,000	50,000	50,000	0
Route:	TOTAL	200,000	0	0	50,000	50,000	50,000	50,000	0
	Description:	VERMONT KIDNE	Y ASSOCIATION G	SRANT.					
Year Added: 2012									
Project Manager:	2								
BARBARA DONOVAN	Comments:								
802-828-2828									
PUBLIC TRANSIT	PE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
STATEWIDE	ROW	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	CONST	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	OTHER	484,500	0	0	109,500	120,000	125,000	130,000	0
Route:	TOTAL	484,500	0	0	109,500	120,000	125,000	130,000	0
	Description:	CAPITAL MOBILIT	Y PROGRAM.						
Year Added: 2014									
Project Manager:									
BARBARA DONOVAN	Comments:								
802-828-2828									
PUBLIC TRANSIT	PE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
STATEWIDE	ROW	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	CONST	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	OTHER	32,406,825	0	0	7,862,666	8,019,919	8,180,317	8,343,923	0
Route:	TOTAL	32,406,825	0	0	7,862,666	8,019,919	8,180,317	8,343,923	0
	Description:	STATEWIDE TRAN	ISIT OPERATING	SUPPORT.	-	-		-	
Year Added: Prior to 2006									
Project Manager:	0								
BARBARA DONOVAN	Comments:								
802-828-2828									

PROJECT INFORMATION	PHASE AND FUNDING	ESTIMATED TOTAL COST	ACTUAL EXPENDED THRU FY 2015	ESTIMATED CURRENT YEAR FY 2016	ESTIMATED BUDGET YEAR FY 2017	PROJECTED FY 2018	PROJECTED FY 2019	PROJECTED FY 2020	ESTIMATED COST TO COMPLETE
PUBLIC TRANSIT	PE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
STATEWIDE	ROW	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	CONST	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	OTHER	3,250,000	0	0	850,000	800,000	800,000	800,000	0
Route:	TOTAL	3,250,000	0	0	850,000	800,000	800,000	800,000	0
FACILITY DEVELOPMENT	Description:	FACILITY DEVELO	PMENT.						
Year Added: 2014									
Project Manager:									
BARBARA DONOVAN	Comments:								
802-828-2828									
PUBLIC TRANSIT	PE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
STATEWIDE	ROW	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	CONST	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	OTHER	1,972,365	0	0	143,636	147,945	1,523,830	156,954	0
Route:	TOTAL	1,972,365	0	0	143,636	147,945	1,523,830	156,954	0
FUTURE PROJ. D&E	Description:	PLANNING.							
Year Added: 2014									
Project Manager: BARBARA DONOVAN 802-828-2828	Comments:								
	1		_	_	_	- 1	- 1		_
PUBLIC TRANSIT	PE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
STATEWIDE	ROW	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	CONST	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Route:	OTHER	800,000	0	0	200,000	200,000	200,000	200,000	0
PUBLIC TRANSIT	TOTAL  Description:	800,000 TECHNICAL ASSIS	0 STANCE	0	200,000	200,000	200,000	200,000	0
Year Added: 2011	2000/iptioil.								
Project Manager: BARBARA DONOVAN	Comments:								
802-828-2828									

FUNDING	ESTIMATED TOTAL COST	EXPENDED THRU FY 2015	CURRENT YEAR FY 2016	BUDGET YEAR FY 2017	PROJECTED FY 2018	PROJECTED FY 2019	PROJECTED FY 2020	COST TO COMPLETE
PE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ROW	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
CONST	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
OTHER	24,222,535	0	0	5,862,165	5,979,408	6,098,996	6,281,966	0
TOTAL	24,222,535	0	0	5,862,165	5,979,408	6,098,996	6,281,966	0
Description:	RURAL TRANSPO	RTATION.			•	•		
Comments:								
PE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ROW	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
CONST	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
OTHER	16,473,819	0	0	4,098,819	4,100,000	4,125,000	4,150,000	0
TOTAL	16,473,819	0	0	4,098,819	4,100,000	4,125,000	4,150,000	0
Description:	ELDERS AND PER	SONS WITH DISA	BILITIES, ADMINI	STRATION, AND P	URCHASED SERV	ICES.	-	
Comments:								
105					.1		. 1	
			0	0		0		0
	•	ŭ	0	0	0	0	0	0
	J	ŭ	· ·	0	0	0	0	0
								0
	, ,	· ·				616,750	618,750	0
2000.15.1011.				22.20210/12	···			
Comments:								_
	PE ROW CONST OTHER TOTAL Description:  PE ROW CONST OTHER TOTAL Description:  PE ROW CONST OTHER TOTAL Description:	ROW	ROW	ROW	ROW	PE	PE	ROW

PUBLIC TRANSIT STATEWIDE	PE ROW CONST	0			FY 2017	FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020	COMPLETE
STATEWIDE			0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	CONST	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	CONST	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	OTHER	2,118,120	0	0	529,530	529,530	529,530	529,530	0
Route:	TOTAL	2,118,120	0	0	529,530	529,530	529,530	529,530	0
PUBLIC TRANSIT	Description:	PROJECT IS FOR	THE ADMINISTRA	TIVE SUPPORT C	F THE PUBLIC TR	ANSIT PROGRAM.		•	
Year Added: Prior to 2006									
Project Manager:	Comments:								
BARBARA DONOVAN 802-828-2828									
PUBLIC TRANSIT	IPE	0	0	0	0	ol	0	ام	0
STATEWIDE	ROW	0	0	0	0	0	١	0	0
STATEWIDE	CONST	٥	0	0	٥	0	ő	ő	0
	OTHER	10,233,755	0	0	2,733,755	2,500,000	2,500,000	2,500,000	0
Route:	TOTAL	10,233,755	0	0		2,500,000	2,500,000	2,500,000	0
PUBLIC TRANSIT		NEW SERVICES, O			,,	,,	,,	_,000,000	
Year Added: Prior to 2006		,							
Project Manager: BARBARA DONOVAN 802-828-2828	Comments:								
PUBLIC TRANSIT	PE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
STATEWIDE	ROW	0	0	0	0	0	۱	0	n
STATEWIDE	CONST	٥	0	0	ام	٥	ő	ő	0
	OTHER	460,000	0	0	115,000	115,000	115,000	115,000	0
Route:	TOTAL	460,000	0	0		115,000	115,000	115,000	0
PUBLIC TRANSIT	Description:	SAFETY TRAINING			110,000	,	,	110,000	
Year Added: 2011									
Project Manager: BARBARA DONOVAN 802-828-2828	Comments:								

PROJECT INFORMATION	PHASE AND FUNDING	ESTIMATED TOTAL COST	ACTUAL EXPENDED THRU FY 2015	ESTIMATED CURRENT YEAR FY 2016	ESTIMATED BUDGET YEAR FY 2017	PROJECTED FY 2018	PROJECTED FY 2019	PROJECTED FY 2020	ESTIMATED COST TO COMPLETE
PUBLIC TRANSIT	PE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
STATEWIDE	ROW	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
STPG G0VT()	CONST	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	OTHER	3,188,500	0	0	788,500	800,000	800,000	800,000	0
Route:	TOTAL	3,188,500	0	0	788,500	800,000	800,000	800,000	0
ZZ	Description:	TDM PROGRAM.							
Year Added: Prior to 2006									
Project Manager:									
BARBARA DONOVAN	Comments:								
802-828-2828									
802-828-2828									
802-828-2828  PUBLIC TRANSIT	PE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	PE ROW	0 0	0	0	0	0	0	0 0	0
PUBLIC TRANSIT		0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0 0
PUBLIC TRANSIT	ROW	0 0 0 0 35,585,000	0 0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0 8,896,250	0 0 0 0 8,896,250	0 0 0 0 8,896,250	0 0 0 8,896,250	0 0 0 0
PUBLIC TRANSIT	ROW CONST	0 0 0 35,585,000 35,585,000	0 0 0 0	0	0 0 8,896,250	0	0	0	0 0 0 0
PUBLIC TRANSIT STATEWIDE CAPITAL	ROW CONST OTHER			0 0 0	0 0 8,896,250	0 0 8,896,250	0 0 8,896,250	0 0 8,896,250	0 0 0 0
PUBLIC TRANSIT STATEWIDE CAPITAL Route:	ROW CONST OTHER TOTAL	35,585,000		0 0 0	0 0 8,896,250	0 0 8,896,250	0 0 8,896,250	0 0 8,896,250	0 0 0 0
PUBLIC TRANSIT STATEWIDE CAPITAL  Route: PUBLIC TRANSIT Year Added: Prior to 2006	ROW CONST OTHER TOTAL Description:	35,585,000		0 0 0	0 0 8,896,250	0 0 8,896,250	0 0 8,896,250	0 0 8,896,250	0 0 0 0
PUBLIC TRANSIT STATEWIDE CAPITAL  Route: PUBLIC TRANSIT Year Added: Prior to 2006 Project Manager:	ROW CONST OTHER TOTAL	35,585,000		0 0 0	0 0 8,896,250	0 0 8,896,250	0 0 8,896,250	0 0 8,896,250	0 0 0 0 0
PUBLIC TRANSIT STATEWIDE CAPITAL  Route: PUBLIC TRANSIT Year Added: Prior to 2006	ROW CONST OTHER TOTAL Description:	35,585,000		0 0 0	0 0 8,896,250	0 0 8,896,250	0 0 8,896,250	0 0 8,896,250	0 0 0 0